Flatebed Interlock Stitch Machines
TR REEVWIY Y

Parts Catalog

4
Ay
g\ Y
)/ -
S
A ®




N—VHRO5DEH

W-o/—2H & rid, 20000E11H B ws003 1) —
ADI Yy ROBHTHELLTCnE T,

W2 ~79R IR m A BRI L2 L AL B AR 0 R
HHAPNA=2) A MIhoTwEd, Tz, it
AP ERTWAFEEIL, S— 1) A4 POREFNQ. (B
FH) ERLTwET,

W= ) X bOIGFE T OREPXXXXXXOFmIE, 5
EOFR, 775 R) ICORMEAZNTNEF— I
=T, BRI o TEDY 9. BT L ol
FiTr—yn—wE (80~85H) [ -FLTa#L T
WwET,

WAERICEHFS A 7o 7 A&kl s 2y
T, TOREE - AF% EQERBITI ST 7.

WL B 2222 R, IRE T R BRL T A
Ve BB, ZON—0H O ORiREEIEIRIC LD,
FEBLERINLZEPHYETOT, HOHLDOT
AL TR,

15 TE (Models inserted)
W562 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the W500 series machine

manufactured November, 2000,

MThe components of W500 series are arranged according
to the mechanism on pages 2-79. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

W' XXXXXX"indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 80-85).

HThe index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

W542 Series

W562-01GB,01DB,01HB

W542-84AC

W562-02CA,02CB,02CC,02DB,02GB,02HB

W562-03DB,03DC,03EB,03EC

W562-05BA,05BB,05CA,05CB,055A,05SB

W562-06CB

W562-07CB

W562-08AB,08AC

W562-21BA,21BB
W562-22AC

W562-82AB




B X
H

T By FHEHE coeeerreeeeenieente s 2~3

il ;\‘_ﬁ&%ﬂ) ................................................... 4~5

H 7N HEHEZ) cveeeerereereees e 6~7

TRIBEHE  oroveerneeereremrremnreneneee e 8~9

B BAEHE e 10~11
SIFEREHE - veereenre et 12~13
SHZHEHE covvvevrnnnii 14~15
Tl 2B +oevrrer e, 16~17
%l’) *&%ﬂ) ...................................................... 18~19
%D ﬁ%ﬁ(g) ...................................................... 20~21
G < vevvvmmeer e 29~93
B 1) 32 D) BB - eeeveeeerereee e 24~25
ST TR <o veveerreee e 26~27
ﬁ—;ﬁ‘ ﬁfﬁk);ﬁ’bﬁ&ﬁ ............................................. 28~29
‘F,‘fﬁ.’ﬁé i) *ﬁ%% ................................................... 30~31
TR +veeeeeermeensemmrennesses s 39~133
ﬁg(ﬁl] ﬁ%ﬁ(g) ...................................................... 34~135
HR BB ccovvermemmiii s 26~37
JR VT weernreesneenseeente ettt 38~39
4:“:[%&;}%{#1?@& .......................................... 40~41
EFHHE&:(]) W562-01,01G,01D " rrrrrsrrrrnsrrsnserenasenes 42~43
gfﬂﬁtﬁlﬁla) WSE2-01D)  wvvrreverrnranserarerrnransenanennes A4~A45
@ﬁqﬁ-giﬁlw) WS562-()3 +reeerrnrerssassrsnrasssssnsssnnansnns A6~A47
RS i) W562-02C,02G,02H,02D/FT141,05/FT140 +++ 4&~49
%_'H;mﬁ'ﬁlﬁl(f)} WS562-02D,02H rrreerrressrsrranrniniiiinaninn. 50~51
HiH 1B H(B) W62-02D,02H »+eeeeereermmmanssrneceniinnenns 52~53
B S (7)) W362-02D,02H,05S/AT, TK310,410  +eevevess 54~55
ﬁﬁgﬁ-ﬁ&l(& WWSE2-()5 revevvrenserrncasriasesiacasssinsennes 56~57
g-;}iﬁﬁ»ﬁ [ﬁ'](g} WS62-05,058  werevererasemmmaiieiiiiiiiii. 58~59
HHAE B10) W362-06,07  wrereeremsssssrnsrmmmmnneenssnn 60~61
HHI S lﬁl(l 1) WS62-08+++srrrrerrrmnnssssnsesnnnnnnennssnnns 62~63
HH}E P(12) WS562-21,22  wereevrmmecssnnneimunniinnee. 64~65
B FHE 12 W562-21,22  +ereevvmmansmnneeiimniinnien. 66~67
E‘;HHEE&(M) W562-82¢cesssssetssressanssotssrnsssnssotsorss 68~6H9
B THLED%(IS) WS62-82rrevrrererrnrannssanesrnranassnnesnes 70~71
AR lﬂl(l ) WSE2-Barerrerrmnnensrnnerminniesnnnniiinn 79~73
BB T(17) WS62-05/FT140,02D/FT141+ecvvssessereannes 74~T75
BT (1) W562-06,07(LR10),02,058,06,07(TR) *+++++ 76~77
HHAE B19) W362-06(LG210)  eeeererreernmmnnnennsssens 78~T79
A e W 80~85

_.‘DL‘BELEI%%{ _‘/ﬁ‘-“\y yz ....................................... 86—-88

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME ~ cevereeereriertnrecrierinaissmesiernnseeninn: 2~3
COVER (1) reeeseemssnmsmi i s e 4~5
COVER (2) ++ressessersstmsiinsiuninnienininat ssienisnesssasansosessiens 6~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM -+ - vovueimvae oo 8~9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM e 10~11
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM +evererrerrenssrreenieniesiorinniens 1213
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM  «eveveesrinrirniniinninninnn 14~15
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ---cvmvsweomnmiemioennee 16~17
FEED MECHANISM (1) =-veeevreemsmmien i 18~19
FEED MECHANISM (2) -+teseesreereesnsransanmesiesieesessnninnien. 20~21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «:ererrimnisminniriiviiniininnan 22~23
SPREADER MECHANISM «+eeveveererenarearienarrirnreninrieeiens 2425
THREAD TENTION MECHANISM - cveeemrcieeacninan. 26~27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING  --:e--seeeeee: 28~29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING «++vvveeeerserirsiesivsiesierinsion, 30~31
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) ++eeresesrsenmviinninisiinninn, 32~133
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) -----emes «eereeesmmiosinmcnneens 34~35
H.R. DEVICE ++1eev verertmsinnimairinnsinsieninntsiinsieienisisinsiens 36~37
THREAD STANID «reevrerresterunsesmmereniorssrerreesiermeneenisiens 38~130
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -++-:-s--. 40~41
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) W562-01,01G,0ID -+ «-ereeerssesinaraniens 42~43
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) WS62-0ID -+eresevmss wemmmemsinmiesnminniees 44~45

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) W562-03 «+-e-veereenessvimnsicnnennnninnin 46~47
SPECIFIC PARTS (4) W562-02C,02G,02H,02D/FT141,05/FT140 --- 48~49

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) WS62-02D.02H  +eeveveeseesinuinnnninnen. 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) W562-02D.02H  +eevevseseessssesanenen. 52~53
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) W362-02D.02H,05S/AT.TK310410 --:--- 54~55
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) W562-05 «+«vevererrensersnnissiensenicninnins 5657
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) W562-05,058 +-srereessemseusirussinminnen, 58~59
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) W562-06,07 «-:+eeeeseveeseesiruinianinaen. 60~61
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) WS62-08  --cscsseessesescusiruneinnaen. 62~ 3
SPECIFIC PARTS (12) W562-21,22 ++reeeeurersenariesiesinninniens 64~ 63
SPECIFIC PARTS (13) W562-21,22 ++reerenrssserarresseernninniens 66~ 67
SPECIFIC PARTS (14) W562-82  «+erererrenssrsenmviinnininiinninn, 68~
SPECIFIC PARTS (15) W362-82  «+cecsveeseeuescmsiruneinnnen. 70~71
SPECIFIC PARTS (16) WS62-84  ++evvervevseeimrimsimieseieniens 72~73
SPECIFIC PARTS (17) WS62-05/FT140,02D/FT141  vesversensen. 74~T5
SPECIFIC PARTS (18) W3562-06,07(LR10),02,055,06,07(TR) ===~ 76~77
SPECIFIC PARTS (19) W562-06(LG210) =+ «vseseeesreresvannnen. 78~179
GAUGE PARTS LIST  --eeeevennneeeumnraeearmenameameiennaraeeeens 80~85
PART NUMBER INDEX «:ccteererererenarearmenmsiemieninrieeien 86~88



W562/MD # B <

Except W562/MD




P—LXw NS

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250117
2 206590
3 240228
4 240052
5 208173
6 240110
7 240001
8 250148
9 250020
10 007017A
1 240127
12 210679
13 210679
14 210679
15 007018A
16 303448
17 004541
18 9A3048
19 9A3067
20 9A3069
21 9A3071
22 9A3072
23 250003
24 007084
25 250004
26 250069
27 250049
28 007084

BB

EE>
FA =T
12

£
12

%

1F A B

I

HIN—
FxY/MAX5

eE~v—9
ke
e
ke
ERXT S MAXE6

FE&
2T/ M6 X8
=
BEFEINNL
THEEZNIL

FT—=RAZNIN

B HRERZ NIV
= B

AR MAXS
HArw b

+= (®)
HARry b
NEFRILEAMAEXS

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED PIN
OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
RING
FILTER

COVER
SCREW

MARK
PIN

PIN

PIN
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
STICKER

STICKER
LABEL

STICKER
STICKER
TOP COVER (RIGHT)

BOLT
GASKET

TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT)
GASKET
BOLT

N = = A NN = N = = W s = 2

[ Y



Except W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410

W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410% k<

Gy

W562-02D,05,06,07 % K {
\Excepr W562-02D,05,06,07

W562-,02,05,82
W542-84% ki <
Except W562-,02,05,82
W542-84

@ W562-02D,05% i ¢
Except W562-02D,05

)

@ W562-82% i ¢
Except W562-82




HIN—EHE(1)

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.

250016FTD
005242
250017
007021A
240263

250150-PD
240226
179107-05
250019
007021A

250224A
007019A
250231-91
250225
250226

007017
303448
250227
007018
303448

007052
250005-TD
007019A
250022-TB
007075

007089
250051
007018A
007023A
210025

204585
007034
250257

007009
202875

250256
210307
007066
250255
007020A

303448

BB

F—LHi— (&)
FrZ/H11X5E

oYy
FxT/MAEXT 2
FE£

F—LHhii— (L)
12

FAIIE

oy
FxT/MAEXT 2
§HEH—F
FExTMAXE
gV H—F (38)
iU H—F
FarHA—A—F
XY MAXE
FE&

7y b
FExTMAXE
JE 4
FRY/MEXT0
THEHIN—
RIS MAXE
T —Hii—
FE2T M5

Ef RS/ MAXS
/5%
FxY,/MEXE
FRZ/MEXTE
Btk I L

EE &
FRT/MEXT0
7AH—FK
F2I/M3IX5
EE4

IS4y b
HARES

Bffx¥ /M4
EA
FRT/MEXTO

s

DESCRIPTION
ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
ORING
SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

ORING
SCREW

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SCREW
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKEUP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COVER
SCREW

PULLEY COVER
SCREW

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW
CUSHION

WASHER
SCREW
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

COVER(1)

QrT.

NN = NN NN N = = N = = = N M =N N _ A N = N = = [ Y

N = =



W562-02D,02H,055 % kx: <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S

@

W562-02D,02H,05,82 % I {
Except W562-02D,02H,05,82

®

W562-02D,05% k& <
Except W562-02D,05

W562-02D,02H,055 % ki <
Except W562-02D,02H,055




HIN—EHE2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 007021A

2 007043

3 250052BPD
4 250074APD
5 007021A

6 250071-91
7 250039-PD
8 250037

9 201191

10 240198

1 004535

12 007020A
13 210025

14 007020A
15 004821

16 250047

17 007019A
18 206023

19 007018A
20 007089

BB

FrI/MEXT 2
Mm%/ M4X8

Ny KHIS— (%)
Ny KRAHN— (h)
FRXTMAEXKT 2

HIN—
whN— (#8)
ErfFx /M4
m/yx

FiTE

XY/ M3X4
FRT/MAXT10
Bhd I L
FRT/MAXT10
BTy bMA

Ty b
FRTSMAXKE
LTAES
FRrT A MAXE
EfTRTY A ME X5

DESCRIPTION

SCREW
SCREW
BED COVER (LEFT)

BED COVER (RIGHT)
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING
PIN

SCREW
SCREW
CUSHION

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

COVER(2)

QrT.

S S ) AN = Ao g a

AN =N =



W562-02D,05,21% B <
Except W562-02D,05,21

W562/MD440,441 @
W562/AT310,410% 1< I
Except W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410




et

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

250501B91
252009-92
007015
252008-92
004534

004545
250506
004555
004547
250508-91

004547
250543A91
004547
250511-91
004547

250530-91
004555
004547
250514
007082

250515A
004541
004556

240126
004500

250507
206837
206050
250525
206748

201074A
004019
202286

ERER B IR
7T T8 ($8)
Ow K (48)
FxI /M3, 5X14
g7

RARFILE/MEX1T 4

I3 2/ M3X 4
¥

IEFY/M6X8
E2Y/M6X5
2 (Jvia)

EXY/MEXSE
#0E (Fua)
ExY/MBX5
Fr— (F)

%S/ MBX5

}Z (Fva)
k33 /M6 X8
E3Y /M6 X5
1E AR

FrTL/M4EXS

T—U—

3/ MBX8
XY/ MBX10

[ &

RARFL A MEXT0

&

oy

fAI TN S
ARENE

7Tl bk

R LIk A
ExTME, 5X10
NZEE

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

CRANKSHAFT

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW

CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
JOINT
SCREW

SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
O RING
TIMING BELT

ADJUSTING BAR
FELT

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

QrT.

_ N = = B AN =N - ) = - “ N bR 2

_



W562-21,22% i {
Except W562-21 22 '

@ W562/MD230,240% <
Except W562/MD230,240

@ W562/MD230,240% k¢
Except W562/MD230,240




Bl Jif

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

PART NO.

250526891
004592
007028
007153
007152

007268
250517A
253500-92
007015A
007021A

253501A92
004534
250506
004555
004547

250524
004514
250552
250529-91
004547

250521A
004547
250528-91
004555
004547

250566ATD
004541
004556
204585
004501

BB

s

Y3 (18
Z/MBX15
Z/MBEX10
/M6 X6
/MB X 4

.

e

v

S

£
1E
E'Z
1E
ik

A A A

]

N

ExY//M8X10
7778
Ow K (#8)

FxrT M3, 5X1 4
FERTY/MAXT 2

959 (48)
RAREIL R/ MEX1 4
HHF

XY/ MBX8

k2 /M6 X5

NG AT A b
2T " M5X5
By

| (Fvia)
IERxT /MBXSE

F¥r— (b)

22/ M6X5
#M2 (Fvoa)
k322 /M6X8
E2Y/M6X5

N RRA =
ExT/MEXS

3T /M6X10

e &

RAERKIL L MEXT 4

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW
SHAFT

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BOLT

N = = N = NN = = = NN = = = _ N = =

[

_



W562-21,22% [z <
Except W562-21 22

27 #t(2-needle) 37%t(3-needle)
W562-21,22% : ¢
Except W562-21,22

/

@ W562-02D,02H,05S,82% k: <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S,82




AR

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251000-91 FtiE NEEDLE BAR 1
2 206061 Fag-3rEd NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
3 005325 FxI/CH5X10 SCREW 1
4 206052 §tiEU > LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
5 206053 HEV T PIN 1
6 240098 Z—RARFTYLYT NEEDLE BEARING 1
7 240101 [E 4 WASHER 1
8 206063 A BLOCK 1
9 206062 ERREHE GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 1

10 007020A FxY/ME4XT10 SCREW 1
11 007021A FERTY/MAXT 2 SCREW 1
12 007021 FERTAMAXT 2 SCREW 1
13 251009 ZuF LATCH 1
14 179040-05 AELT SPONGE 1
15 XXX & NEEDLE HOLDER 1
16 004554 EFY/M3X3 SCREW 2
17 004554 ERxI/ M3X3 SCREW 3
18 XXXXXX Fagit NEEDLE- PLATE 1
19 005373-HC m*</C4X8. 7 SCREW 2
20 251007 7y b BRACKET 1
21 007019A FxT/ M4X8 SCREW 2
22 007082 FrTM4AXE SCREW 1
23 240123 BA¥R 3 L CUSHION RUBBER 1
24 212186 faihin OIL WICK 1
25 206524 A% OIL WICK RETAINER 1

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHLTLEEn, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-02D,05% k5 £
cccccc W562-02D,05




s NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251515-91 Ixt (4#8) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
2 004539 RS/ M5XE SCREW 2
3 255501-92 O K (#8) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
4 007015A FxY /M3, 5X14 SCREW 2
5 004543 k2T /M4 X4 SCREW 1
6 306093 7720 CRANK 1
7 005084 AARY/CHEX5. 5 SCREW 2
8 205495 FiTE > PIN 1
9 251518 & SHAFT 1
10 206748 Jrlh FELT 3
11 202176 Gt OIL WICK 1
12 240102 EE£ WASHER 1
13 205061 1k A RING 1
14 204052A I —I OIL SEAL 1
15 251519-92 L/S— (4#8) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
16 004500 ARARNFRILE/MEX10 SCREW 1
17 303067 INZER SPRING WASHER 1
18 007130 FExT/ MAXT SCREW 1
19 XXXXXX S5 (78) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
20 XXXXXX &5 (A1) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
21 007031 FxY /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHLTLEEn, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-21% K < @ \ %/ %
Except W562-21 4 * m
- (
|

W562-02D,05% k£
Except W562-02 0,05

W562-02C,21,22% # <
Except W562-02C,21,22




I—I\—t8i8

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 1 9.9.0.0.0.4 —Iv— LOOPER 1
2 252007-92 J—iv—4& ($8) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
3 007086 FrIMAXT SCREW 1
4 004501 AARARIL N MEXT 4 BOLT 1
5 303067 INTEE SPRING WASHER 1
6 007085 FXTMEXT0 SCREW 1
7 210586 FAIN—I OIL SEAL 1
8 252006 B SHAFT 1
9 252000-92 IFt> (#) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
10 004539 Ex2/M5X6 SCREW 2
11 252001-92 O K (#8) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
12 007015A FERL M3, 5X1 4 SCREW 2
13 252010 INZ L AJIA b BALANCE WEIGHT 1
14 007011 FRTM3IXE SCREW 2
15 252002A 777 CRANK 1
16 004539 22/ M5X6 SCREW 1
17 252034 Erftry SCREW 1
18 240062 EE 4 WASHER 1
19 004805 AAFY M5B NUT 1

20 252003 AlkE BLOCK PIN 1
21 208028 FE 4 WASHER 1
22 208029 hI— COLLAR 1
23 005084 AAXY/CHEX5. 5 SCREW 1
24 004802 +v b M4 NUT 1
25 252004 & SHAFT 1
26 205061 1F A g RING 1
27 240102 |3 WASHER 1

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHL TS, 0

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-02D,05% I <
Except W562-02 D,05

W562-21% <
Except W562-21




EDHIEQ)

REF.NO.

abk QN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

a1
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

PART NO.

252500-91
XXXXXX
005590
252502-91
XHKXXXX

005590
204129A
004539
204128A
005382

205857
204439A
005317
252504
004539

252507
007019
206133
252509
252508

007020A
206128
252519
252520
206562

206125
252521
252522
2562523-91
252516

240125
252525
252543
004514
206120

206119
206563
200098
003044
206123

206566
206565
206564
200098
003044

252526
240122
206366
204585
200555

206569
004546
252527-91
007031
252510

004539
207358
202175
240119
206571

004539
251520
007019A

BB

FEUE
R
Btz CA4
EEJE
B R

Bt % ¥,/ C 4
3% U A TR
IExZ M5 X6
BT
Bft5 ./ C5

AU AER
FE
mx<-C3X6
EA (B
kR M5 X6

EA (&)

Fx A M4AXB
AR XD &
HIN—

EAR (F)

FFTZM4AX10
Z—RANTY T
ko)

FEE 55z

U o EEY

Z— RN T) T
Ix+t>

BEEE
Ixtrt+&E
Eftx M3

mss %
A=Y —
>k
IEF 2 M5X5
B2 C5

Twia
AR X ) AiiE
JEE %=

A+ v bCB
BEft:¥7C5

Fvia

1 A
WHEAR S EENX Y
FE £

A+ v bCB

Bt e
EHEI N 3
o7
JEE &=
1E A &g

FiTE >~

IEF 2 M4 X5
g5y

FxT M2, 5X6
-]

IEF 2 " M5X6
)Lk

bpr: T e
AN—H—

T ia

kR M5 X6
FS v b
FEXTMAXE

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er
BHLTLEEn,

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

MAIN FEED BAR
MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

OIL SHIELD
COVER

GUIDE (LOWER)

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
BLOCK

WASHER
LINK/MAIN FEED

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC
REGULATOR

ECCENTRIC RETAINER
SCREW

SPRING WSASHER
SPACER

NUT

SCREW

SCREW

BUSHING
GUIDE BLOCK
WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BUSHING
RING

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK

WASHER
NUT

PIN
SPRING
O RING
WASHER
RING

PIN
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
SPACER
BUSHING

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

_ a4 [y [ Y _a A a4 s a; [ I RO OO [y Y A

e

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).






EDHIER)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 252531
2 252532
3 252533-92
4 004531
5 005316
6 240271
7 0019982
8 007066
9 252536
10 240129
11 252539A91
12 007019A
13 240162
14 252664-91
15 252538
16 007021A
17 240124
18 210171
19 002905
20 201185
21 210167
22 005486

23

211301

BB

D)

AEEN

L/N—

RARKIL " M5X1 2
EffxZ/C5

H5—
FrY/CAX6
B3,/ M4
EPUAE
oury

7y b
FxrT/MAXSE
12

LN— (#8)
Sl

FxTMEXT 2
ZN—H—

A bwiN—
Fxr/CH5X4. 5
JE

PAEE
Effx¥ . CH
m/sx

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BLOCK
GUIDE/BLOCK
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING
O RING

BRACKET

SCREW

PLUG

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCALE PLATE

SCREW
SPACER
STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER

THUMB NUT
SCREW
SPRING

e B [ _

NN MNDN

—_



W562-02D,02H,055 % k<

Except W562-02D,02H,05S5 \

W562-02D,02H,055/MD,LG # k<
Except W562-02D,02H,05S/MD,LG

W562-02D,02H,05S # i <
Except W562-02D,02H,058




8 T B PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. EBsaB IR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 253000-91 ERENHE ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 253003 BREIS v b NUT 1
3 240112 EHEIN SPRING 1
4 206139 HIEE* PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
5 005118 FxTCHXT12 SCREW 1
6 206157 )y LINK 1
7 005386 Bftx</C7 SCREW 2
8 253005-91 ER GUIDE 1
9 007025A FRrT A/ MEX20 SCREW 2
10 240113 Ef#E/ S % SPRING 1
11 253018 R OIL GUARD 1
12 240095 oury O RING 1
13 253004 I PRESSER BAR 1
14 253028 TarH—H—FK FINGER GUARD 1
15 007010 T2/ M3X6 SCREW 1
16 240474 [E 4 WASHER 1
17 XXXXXX I (48) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
18 001170-3 FEXTCAX9 SCREW 1
19 253008-91 LIS— LEVER 1

20 253010 ESIAV AT 3 SPRING 1
21 206156 ho— COLLAR 1
22 005084 AARYSCHEX5. 5 SCREW 2
23 192024 Hh— COLLAR 1
24 0W00024-1 ERI/W2 X4 SCREW 1
25 206149 7529 (L) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
26 005187 2T /CHEX1 4 SCREW 1
27 253011 )y LINK 1
28 005184 Bftx¥/C5 SCREW 2
29 206148 725249 (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
30 002022-4 AARY/C10X9 SCREW 1
31 253013 & SHAFT 1
32 253014 LIN— LEVER 1
33 007034 FxY/MEX10 SCREW 1
34 253015 734y b BRACKET 1
35 007019A FrTM4AXE SCREW 2
36 004581 ARARXRY/MEX20 SCREW

37 004805 ~Atv b /M5 NUT 1
38 250230-RA BIESLN—A—F GUARD/ PRESSER FOOT LIFT LEVER 1

OXXXXXXZr =¥ —wTF, @' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

B T IIXX~XXHOr =Y R—rFke Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).

BHL TS, @






Bl R D FEE

SPREADER MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 XXXXXX ATy HE— SPREADER 1
2 254516-92 L/S— (48) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 007020 FxI/ MAEXT0 SCREW 1
4 007022 FERxTY/MEXT 4 SCREW 1
5 254508 77T CRANKSHAFT 1
6 212039 hZ— COLLAR 1
7 001227 Fr/C3IX3. 7 SCREW 2
8 202176 bipte:h i OIL WICK 1
9 207925 PEDIAN FELT 1
10 233020 oy O RING 1
11 2545068 952y CRANK 1
12 004547 k2 /M6 X5 SCREW 2
13 254507 i) BLOCK 1
14 254519 :: SHAFT 1
15 206180 EE4 WASHER 1
16 306671 1k A& RING 1
17 254501A92 Ix+> (#) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
18 004514 Ex2/M5X5 SCREW 2
19 254511 S CONNECTION 1
20 254503-92 A CRANK 1
21 004534 AANKRIL N MB X1 4 SCREW 1
22 254504 EfdRxy /M5 SCREW 1
23 240062 EE4 WASHER 1
24 004805 ~BFv bSMB NUT 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHLTLEEn, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-01D@43hid. MHEBMLTL ZS v,
See pages 44 and for W562-01D (4-Needle).

W542-84 % i {

Except W542-84

284 EfiY LAY
2-Needle. With top caver thread.

1[] W562 Series

10) ws42-84




FIA TS THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. ERERB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 254000-91 LN— LEVER 1
2 254022 ho— COLLAR 1
3 002133-1 FrICHEX12. 5 SCREW 1
4 254003B91 g7 CRANK 1
5 004531 RERKRIL L/ MEXT 2 SCREW 1
6 202868 FE & WASHER 1
7 254008 FoE THREAD GUIDE 1
8 007019A FERY/MA4XE SCREW 2
9 192120 At v PIPE
10 206115 RILHE— HOLDER
11 007018 FrI/MA4XE6 SCREW 1
12 303448 FE& WASHER 1
13 254023C9U Frialr () TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
14 254023E9U Friar () TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
15 254019 PAFL A BRACKET 1
16 254021 HhE A THREAD RELEASER 1
17 254010A9U KT (HE)  (B&) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
18 254010B9U SEIAF ) () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
19 254010C9U F#FF (18 (58 THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
20 254020 Sl THREAD GUIDE
21 206203 S THREAD GUIDE
22 206202 AN—H— SPACER
23 306301 I U RAES SPRING 1
24 005447 Bftx¥./7Ch SCREW 1
25 007019A FERTMAXE SCREW 2
26 001817-2A T SCREW STUD 1
27 210319 I TENSION DISC 2
28 208450-UA Zm cupP 1
29 201037 [EfE R (GE) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
30 201086 FEfE/ N3 () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
31 201068 [E#E/ 2 (88) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
32 208448 ZFxv b RATCHET 1
33 208447-UA AFF v b NUT 1



5 W562-01D% ¢
_Exccpt W562-01D

244 | 344t
2-Needle | 3-Needle

W562-01D,05,07,21,22 % ki <
Except W562-01D,05,07,21,22
W562-05,07 120 & fh L2408 A
Put in accessory W562-05,07

W562 Series

W

W562-22% bz ¢
Except W562-22

\ @
i
/)

@ W562-21,22% B ¢
Except W562-21 22




i, BDSREHE

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

PART NO.

204754A
002193
253503
204107
201252

004527
210586
205061
253504-92
004501

303067
253505A
007019A
303448
253507

007009
253508A
007077
2535004
240474

007008
253544
007019A
303448
253545

234521
004535
007010
253516
007019A

234561
253593
253517

0W09070-2
253506

253515
007019A
253514
007019A
253548B

007019
303448
253547
007167
137108

211388
253511
004554

250229
275034

BB

h7—
KARXY/CEX8. 5
L

BE

N EE

RAREIL R ML X8
A=

1E A

LJv—

RABANFRIL K- MEX1 4

INFREE

ik
FRT/MAXKSE
FE 4

Hil

F1TM3IX5
HiBE
mxZ /M4 X7
2

FE &

FrY/M3IXA4
HiE
FRTYMAXE
[ &

RILE —

ExT/M3XA4
FRI/M3IX6
RRFE

FRT/MEXS

HER
ANRFm
HEIRE

Bt %Y/ W5
iRV

B
FRTMEXE
FrY/MEXE
HREAN

FrY/MEXE8
EE&
Bffx>/C3
I

E#E AR

k33 /M3X3
FBRULN—H—FK
VA

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

WASHER
SPRING WASHER

BOLT

OIL SEAL
RING
LEVER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

THREAD SUPPORT

WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
HOLDER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

THREAD TENSION BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING

SCREW
THREAD TAKE-UP

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
TENSION DISC

SPRING
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

GUARD/ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER

KNOB

N = = NN PO N _ o - _ _ o S _ A N = = _ _— S NN =

_ et






THRIED#E

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253691-91
2 004514
3 253524
4 253525
5 240115
6 303865
7 200555
8 004554
9 253526
10 004554
1 200555
12 253527
13 253528
14 007087
15 007023A
16 210955A
17 253612A
18 253614
19 303448
20 004325
21 253613
22 004554
23 253611
24 210353
25 002921
26 253533D
27 210585
28 007031
29 306328
30 137108
31 211388
32 005526
33 007043
34 253536

35 007018A

36 253615

BB

ThigY
22/ M5X5
TSy bk

B

EX AT

oy

1F A EF

k&2 /M3X3
L1

XY/ M3X3

1E X &

A kwyIN—
I/ N
Bftx<./ M3
FxT A/ M4X16

FE%
TSy bk
FEAN

EE &
NEFRILEAMAEXE

HF

2T/ M3X3
T3y b
S
FFI/ICIXA

Foil

EE

FrT M2, 5X6
A

FFm

EfENF

AFy b CA4
m*< /" M4X8
3
F2TMAXE

HiBE

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW
BRACKET

SHAFT
SPRING

ORING
RING
SCREW

SHAFT
SCREW

RING
STOPPER
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE

WASHER
BOLT

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

TENSION POST
TENSION DISC

SPRING
NUT
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

N2 NN _ o _ o S N = = = [ ) _ = N =

_ N = -






R (1)

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

255003
240136
210766
004514
255021

255039
255005
007018A
240143
240568

240285
255038
202199
255006
007018A

255007-91
004821
240500
202199
255010-91

007018A
240270
255123
202199
200152

255035-91
255037
205113A
200136
202199

200152

T

A IS

ke
2T/ M5X5E
Zzlbb

N7

ZvF
FExL/M4AXE
Fa—7
Fa—7

Fa—7

HF

79727
AT
ERXT S MAXE6

EmE
AAT Y /MY
Fa—7
7727

=p::i=y

FExT/ MAXE
Fa—7

HWF

7727
WFEr

w17
WFEx
Fa—7
WF
9727

WERT

OIL PIPE
FELT
PIN

SCREW
FELT

PIPE
LATCH
SCREW

TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

OIL GUARD
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW
TUBE
JOINT

CLAMP
JOINT SCREW

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

QrT.

AN = AN = = N = N = = _ o _

NN = =






R (2)

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

PART NO.

255091A91
255024
255025
255026
255027

255028
007105
007026
255019
004514

004531
255093
255000-92
005138B
202287A

004504
255001
206233
210200
206431

210201-PD
007021A
9A3002

BB

K7 (4)
L
A—2—
O0—%—
A—4&—

AHIS—

FrY/M4AX40
FExTL/MEX25
o4 — Lk —I
2T/ M5X5E

RABRNFRIL K- MEX1 2
e

T A IV
Fry/H11X12
FE&

REBRNFRILE//M8X20
oy

Z4ILA

TSy MR
oy

=
FExTMEXT 2
742 —I

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
SHAFT
ROTOR

ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW

WORM WHEEL
SCREW

SCREW
JOINT SCREW
OIL RESERVOIR

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
O RING
OIL FILTER

BRACKET/OIL FILTER
O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

QrT.

- s O _ e a N N = NN = N = =

—_

—_






HR&EE

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18

PART NO.

255013
007010
255014
210766
240117

206115
007017A
202175
200155
255015

255016

004210-HU
207065-9P
207066-PD
207067-PD

206781
207068
005053

BB

gtatsE (F)
FrT/M3X6
7l bk

ke

Fa-—7

FIL & —
FxL/M4AX5

15 miR

7727
syarazy (F)

£V
\

Yyarary (k)

ANl

AT TE .
7l bk
FExL/Ca4X4. 8

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW
FELT

PIN
TUBE

HOLDER
SCREW
OIL WICK

CLAMP
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

CAP
SCREW
CAP

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
CAP

PIN
FELT
SCREW

HR DEVICE

QrT.

_ o _ = N =

_

iy



SET UP INSTRUCTIONS

Rt A




RIE

REF.NO.

w

[s = BN I« I ) I

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38

PART NO.

000100-9P
000100A9P
000101-PA
000102-PA
000103

004066-HU
004067-HU
000104-PA
000104APA
000116

004068-HU
000105
303067A
004067-HU
000106-PA

000107
000108-PA
000109-PA
004113
004803

000110
004065-HU
004803
000111-PA
004065-HU

004803
000112
000112A
004065-HU
004803

000104-PA
000104APA
000116
004068-HU
000113

000114
000115
000117

007370-HU
9A2149

BB

ST (48) (6 A3L)
T (48) (5 73L)
Z &> K L)

2 % K#(TF)

VER NS

FAPRI/MEXT 4
~AET Y MM5
724y M3AIL)
754y M2ARIL)
RILE—

FARPZIIME X1 6
FartE

INREE

RAFy MM5

M

g

Lk A

TS0y b
FARPNZIMAX20
NETY RMA

FolEtE
FARINZUIMA KT 2
NATY M4
FZrw b
FAPNZGIMAXT 2

RAFTY M4
B (BAIL)

FiEHE (5ARIL)
FARINZUIMA KT 2
~AEFTY RMA

774y M3ARIL)
774y MM2ARIL)
R —

NP TIMEB X1 6
FoE

Fyyd

EE%

INRER
AEFY MM 6
AU BHEILHAE

THREAD STAND
DESCRIPTION QT.

THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPQOLS) 1

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 11
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 11
JOINT 11
SCREW 2 2
NUT 2 2
BRACKET 12
BRACKET 1

HOLDER 2 2
SCREW 2 2
SPOOL PIN 5 6
SPRING WASHER 5 6
NUT 5 6
SPOOL TRAY 5 6
CUSHION 5 6
SPOOL RETAINING FIN 5 6
BRACKET 11
SCREW 11
NUT 11
THREAD GUIDE BAR 11
SCREW 11
NUT 11
BRACKET 11
SCREW 11
NUT 11
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1

SCREW 11
NUT 11
BRACKET 12
BRACKET 1

HOLDER 2 2
SCREW 2 2
THREAD GUIDE 5 6

ROD CAP 11
WASHER 2 2
SPRING WASHER 11
NUT 11
INSTRUCTIONS 11






FRRVE TR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 009048
2 206336
3 004512
4 206337
5 205764
6 205765
7 205467
8 000272
9 259000
10 007093
11 206338
12 206329
13 007027

BB

‘Y (v b)
FHRF Y b M8
AARKRIL b

JE 4

Btk o 4

Z4F—
Z—H—
¥F—L>F/6MM

#Efta
EX iRy MEXT

Jyrardh
SHEN
FL/MEXS

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

SCREW(SET)
NUT
BOLT

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER

LINER
SPACER
ALLEN KEY/6MM

REST BOARD
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

QrT.

e S

AN = B

=



W562-01

W562-01G# ki {
Except W562-01G
Vi it LA

Put in accessory

W562-01G
i J o 2 LA
Put in accessory

@&/ W562-01D# ki ¢
Except W562-01D

/

W562-01D




FHAkm(1)
REFNO. PART NO.
1 250032EPD
2 250013
3 240198
4 201191
5 004539
6 258013-91
7 007020A
8 303448
9 259040
10 007034
11 240339
12 259041
13 007218
14 259042
15 007218
16 250032BPD
17 007080

BB

LA
EXftxs,/ M4
FHES

W5
kx2/M5X6

TERN
FRTY/MEXT0
FE4

Ty b

FEx /M5 X10

FE%

WEAN

Fx T M3X3.4
HEAN

FEx T M3IX3.4

Al F1/5— (#8)
Exffxd /M2

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

QrT.

N =N N = NN ===

_ a4 N



W562-01D




FHs;ER2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253544A

2 253545A

3 234521

4 004535

5 2535058

6 253507A

7 2535848

8 XXXXXX

9 005562

10 254024-9U
11 254019A
12 254021A
13 254010A9U
14 254010B9U
15 254010C9U
16 254020

17 206203

18 206202

19 306301

20 005447

BB

RILE —

HiBE
IExT/M3X4
S

FE

RFE

e

J1 =)
Tralr (#) 3FE

7y b
Foith A

XERT (#R) (&)
RIEF (B ()
HiAT () (53)

B

Fil
A=t —
C1E:-DRAES
Bftx¥/C5

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHL TS,

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD TAKE-UP

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
NEEDLE HOLDER

SCREW
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

BRACKET
THREAD RELEASER
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER

SPRING
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

QrT.

O N _ = = O S

- = O OO

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-03




FH&GE3)

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

PART NO.

250032-PD
250013
240198
201191
004539

BB

AIA/S— (#8)
Erffxy /M4
FiTE>

m/sx
kxS M5X6

DESCRIPTION
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
PIN
SPRING
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

QrT.

NN = 2 —



W562-02C,02G,02H

W562-02D/FT141
W562-05/FT140

NS

)

Bt (AR A
Put in accessory



EHEm(4)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 250033-PD
2 250013
3 240198
4 201191
5 004539
6 250050-PD
7 007027
8 206601A
9 2066018
10 007079
11 206439
12 204585
13 007079
14 201913
15 005113
16 005540
17 201914
18 206460
19 007028
20 252007A92
21 007086
22 004501
23 303067
24 204161
25 306473-UA
26 004904
27 306474A
28 004905
29 009050-9U
30 205468-UA
31 205469-UA
32 303448
33 004012

BB

gih/N— (#8)
Erffxy /M4
FiTE>

m/sx
kxS M5X6

miAIN— ()
FRT/MEXS
WERT

Eid S
FRI/M5XE

HhBhAR, AT A 13—
EE&
FxYMEXE

F iR
FrL/C5X5. 5

RAXY

TSy SIS —

FE &
FE2RTA/MEXT10
L—r—5& (#)

FrY/MAXT

RARFIL L M5X 1 4

INREE
TAZX
B

A+ (@) /3.5
Ty b SYRE
AKx¥ /4.5
B% (€v k)
IB% (A)

E=® (B)
EEg
FrRY/MAXT 2

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
PIN

SPRING
SCREW

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
WASHER
SCREW

CLAMP PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
BRACKET/TAPE BINDER
WASHER

SCREW
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BOLT
SPRING WASHER

LOWER KNIFE
WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE SET
WASTE CHUTE TOP (A)

WASTE CHUTE TOP (B)
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

QrT.

_ AN = = N = NN = N = = N = NN = = =

[ N



W562-02D,02H

W562-02D
N — iR
COVER

\

T EEAE
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM




FHB8&(5)

REF.NO.

s 0N =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41

PART NO.

250074BPD
250071A91
250343-PD

007043
250039BPD

250037
240198
201191
004535
250034APD

250013
240198
201191
004539
210025

250025AME
007018A
250026
007028
250027

306920
004514
250028
007018A
202340

250066
255637
204585
007079
258130-91

007031
210585
258128
007017
303448

250501-91
250504-91
004514
250534
007011

206837

BB

Ny RAn— (F)
HIN—

ANy RAIN— (Z)  (#8)
M+ "M4X8
EhA— (#8)

EXffxy /M4
FirE

m/Nz

ERxT /M3 X4
Al F1/5— (#8)

ExfFxd /M4
FEirE

m/s
22/ M5X6
BhfR I L

gihN— (/)
ExT S MAXEB
TSy bk
FxY/MEXT0
B

FiTE >
Ex2//M5X5
PO VACE
ERXTMAXE
[EHENF

LE

HEA

EE4
FxL/M5X6
N 2 H— (f8)

FRT /M2, 5X6
FE4

74y b
FEXYMEXB

FE 4

7T T

s (Fvia)
k2T /M5X5
NZZJIA b
FrT/M3IX8

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION Qr.
BED COVER (RIGHT) 1
SLIDER PLATE
BED COVER (LEFT) ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 2

SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
PIN
SPRING

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

A NN = =

SCREW
PIN
SPRING
SCREW
CUSHION

A NN 2 =

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT

_ = N =

PIN
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SPRING

_ -

PLUG
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
BINDER ASEEMBLY

A NN = =

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

NN = MNDN

CRANKSHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

N = N = =

O RING 1



AR
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

W562-02D,02H

f
W562-02D

IS
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

.

X EE
FEED MECHANISM

B
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

o




EHm(6) SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

REFNO. PART NO. ERERB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 251007A T34y b BRACKET 1
2 251007B T3y bk BRACKET 1
3 XXXXXX % (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
4 251505-92 LiN— (#8) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
5 004500 AARKRILE/M5X10 SCREW 1
6 303067 INFEE SPRING WASHER 1
7 007017 FxY/MAXSE SCREW 1
8 251503 B SHAFT 1
9 207924 FE& WASHER 1
10 200983 1E A RING 1
11 251504 Ls— LEVER 1
12 004514 k22 /M5 X5 SCREW 1
13 251500-91 T4y b BRACKET 1
14 007081 FERL/MBX3. 5 SCREW 1
15 007019 T2/ MA4X8 SCREW 3
16 XXXXKX $152(A0) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
17 007031 FExT /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
18 007080 Erfdxy M2 SCREW 1
19 253004A I PRESSER BAR 1
20 253031 TaH—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
21 005600 FxrI/C3X5 SCREW 1
22 XXXXXX HIT (#8) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
OXXXXXXZr =¥ —wTF, @' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
B T IIXX~XXHOr =Y R—rFke Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).

BHLTLEEn, @



W562-02H,02D/AT310,410
W562-02H,02D/TK310,410

W562-02D/AT, TK310,410% K <
Except W562-02D/AT, TK310,410

/

W562-05S/AT310,410
W562-055/TK310,410




FH#&GE(7)

REF.NO.

AW N =

PART NO.

250016GTD
350118A91

250052KPD
250052LPD

BB

T—Lhin— (X&)
PEDE

Ny KAS— (%)
Ny RhS— (%)

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (LEFT)
MACHINE PULLEY

BED COVER (LEFT)
BED COVER (LEFT)

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

QrT.

—_ 1



W565-05

HI\— KA THE
COVER CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

1 T 48
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

W562-055% <
Except W562-053 Q




F A& 8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250052CPD
2 250039APD
3 250037

4 240198

5 201191

6 004535

7 250034-PD
8 250013

9 240198

10 201191

1 004539

12 210025

13 250025-ME
14 007018A
15 250026

16 007028

17 250027

18 306920

19 004514

20 250028

21 007018A
22 202340

23 250066

24 255517

25 007079

26 204585

27 250501-91
28 250504-91
29 004514

30 250534

31 007011

32 206837

33 253029

BB

Ny RAN— (&)
#wh— (#8)
Ry / M4
FiTE

m/s =

kT /M3 X4
ATH/S— (48)
Eftxy /M4
FiTE -

m/sx

IExY /M5X6
BE4E =1 L

A IN— ()
FERT A MAXE
734 b

T2/ M5X10
L

FiTE
122 M5 X5
R by N—

FrL/MAXE
[E#E R
L

HEN
FrT/M5X6

FE&

757

e (Fvia)
WEFZ/M5X5
NS IA b

FrTIMIXS
ovxy
Z4H—A—FK

DESCRIPTION

BED COVER (LEFT)
SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN
SPRING

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN
SPRING

SCREW
CUSHION
FRONT COVER (SMALL)

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
PIN

SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SPRING
PLUG

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
CRANKSHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
ORING
FINGER GUARD

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

QrT.

N = = = N _ o S AN = =N N = = = N _

AN = =N



/

SRS W562-05 /E f?
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

h
AN i
COVER
AR 17 o %18
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

R V) AR
FEED MECHANISM




E T C)

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

XXXXXX
251505-92
004500
303067
007017

251503
207924
200983
251504
004514

251500-91
007081
007019
).9.9.0.9.0.¢
007031

250074BPD
250071A91
251007A
251007B
007080

253004A
253031
005600
XXXXXX

BB

3 (%)

LiS— (8)

NARFIL L/ MEX10
REY-2
FxIMAX5

af

e 4

1k X &R

L=

IE+Y /M5 X5

T3y b
FERXYMEX3. 5
FEXT/MAXKS
= (&)
FRI/M2. 5X6

Ny RAIN— (F)
HIS—
7y b

EAA A
ExfFxi M2

B

24 rHA—A—F
Fx/C3X5
#I ()

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er
BHLTLEEn,

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
RING

LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

BED COVER (RIGHT)
SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

QrT.

_ o S IO T Gy _ o _

[y

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-06,07

W562-07/MD230
W562-06LG

W562-07/MD240®




FHA&E(10)

REF.NO.

(S, IF S VI \V I

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

250032BPD
250013
201191
240198
004539

306157
007079
204585
250523ATD
253029

253034
250016GTD
250032FPD
351217-91
250225

250226
007017
303448
351220
007018A

303448
007018A
351204-91
253029

BB

#iAIN— (#B)
Erftry /M4
m/s =+

FiTE
IE:¥,/ M5 X6
TWEA
FxT/M5XE
FE &

N KRR —Jb
T4 H—A—FK
T4 H—A—FK
F—LhiN— (E)
HiHIN— (4B)
$AgY H— K (8)
RV H—F

FarHA—A—F
FrT/MAEXD

e

EAA A
FRY/MAEXE
e
FRTZ/MEXE
T—U— (#8)

ZaH—A—F

SPECIFIC PARTS(10)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

HANDWHELL
FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD
ARM COVER (LEFT)
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKEUP GUIDE ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
FINGER GUARD

QrT.

N = NN = - _a S NN = N = =

_ a NN



W562-08

B I it 42 HELA
Put in accessory

EHE (Standard)

I
For light weight fabric

i @
For heavy weight fabric

k8 i (S HH A(Put in accessory)

W562-21,22




FHA&E(11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250032BPD
250013
201191
240198
004539

(S, IF S VI \V I

258013-91
007020A
303448
257571
257572

o ~N®

—_
o

1 007120
12 250032-PD

BB

FiH/IN— (48)
Erfdxs /M4
m/s =+

FiTE
k%3 /M5X6

HEA
FXT/MEXT0
EE

EBIER
#EEIER

FrY/M2X3
giA/N— (#8)

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

N = N = =

_a S NN =



W562-21,22

T L antEis
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

FHEE - $HRIEAE

NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE MECHANISM @

W562-21 W562-22

B V) i) BE
SPREADER THREAD HANDLNG @ W562-22




FHME(12)
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 250501C91
2 250526C91
3 004592
4 007028
5 251010
6 251010A
7 205097
8 007041
9 ).9.9.0.9.0.¢
10 004554
1 251008
12 007031
13 253584B
14 253668
15 004554
16 253548C

BB

Aok -
E—3> (#)
EFY/ /MBX15
FxY/MEXT0
IF¥xtE-

Ixt
JE &
mx</M3X6
18

XY/ M3X3

#tREAN
FrI/M2. 5X4
HFE

il
IExZ/M3X3

REN A

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHL TS,

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

CRANKSHAFT 1
MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 1
SCREW 2
1

ECCENTRIC PIN

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER
SCREW

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE/SPREADER

W = =

_

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-21,22

U — 15— i
LOOPER MECHANISM
\
@ L
e,

é W562-21
- J
V) A faomEeE
FEED MECHANISM LUBRICATION MECHANISM

W562-21 9/

W562-22

W562-21 @




FHm(13) SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 252004A B SHAFT 1
2 204052A F1IL—Ib OIL SEAL 1
3 252007A92 —1s—4& (48) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
4 007086 FxT/ MAXT SCREW 1
5 004501 REBNFRILE/MEX1 4 BOLT 1
6 303067 INFEE SPRING WASHER 1
7 252732-91 s CRANK 1
8 007031 FEXT /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
9 007080 Exftry /M2 SCREW 1

10 255003A e AT v OIL PIPE 1



W562-82

H N — R
COVER

FTRENIE RIATFHE
NEEDLE BER MECHANISM THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

iR ) 8
LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM




FH&E(14)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250243-PD
2 007043
3 250246-PD
4 250013
5 240198
6 201191
7 004539
8 007077
9 250249
10 007025
11 004530
12 250250
13 251007E
14 513074
15 601107
16 007011
17 251020
18 007020
19 007082
20 748003
21 254026
22 007020
23 004803
24 303448
25 004325
26 511014
27 004828
28 601110A
29 007010

BB

Ny RAN—7%& (#8)
m*< /" M4X8
BIHIN— (48)
Erftxy /M4
FiTE>

m/s =
IERT/M5X6
M%</ /M4 X7
EAA A
FxT/MAX20

FxT/ M4X30
Bftx<./ M6
T4y b
IF7—=)o4

¥

ExTMIXE
TSy bk
FTxY,/MAXT0
FExTMAXE
FargyyS

7y b
FERXT//MA4XT0
~BFv bMA
FE&
AAFRIL K MAXE

IF7—=)o4
+v b M4
#F
FRrIM3IXE

SPECIFIC PARTS(14)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED COVER LEFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
PIN

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
NYLON GRIP

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

WASHER
BOLT

AIR CYLINDER
NUT

JOINT

SCREW

_ _a N =N N = = NN N = wWwMN N _ = N =

N = =



W562-82

N

PSR ICHEA

Put in accessory
\
J
\
</
‘\




FH&E(15)

REF.NO.

a s N =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40

4
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

PART NO.

511013-91
511004
179449-25

301495
005594

005426
601068
350189
004515
202433

202045
522007
522032
300590
601053

601049
608002
004910
004304
004806

210061
561021A91
561010-91
601095
601086

600099
600100
600016
601102
600011

600026
004911
562025A91
562026A91
350258

004205
601107
601116

600077
007027

303010
000197
004300
004805
204585

004910
708004
708015

303018A
003001

005117
137142

BB

IF-YULE (#)
77—V

{EEIR

EE g
FxT/C7X13.5

~NAFv hSCT

HMF

7y b
ARARKIL N MBE X1 4
FE&

N2ES

Ta05-LF" ab-4- (#8)
ZalLBLXalL—%
T4y b

i ES

F—ZTaqrhk
ey &7 i
AxT/5. 1
AAXY/MBX16
NEFY MG

EEg

TR (1)
TR
#F

¥

Fa—7F (4X6X350)
Fa—7 (4X6X400)
Fa—7 (4XB6X750)
=S

Fa—7 (4X6X92)

Fa1—7 (4X6X230)
Kx 401

BRF (1)

B

FZ4 b

FRTMIXKE
=S
¥

Fa—F (2. 5X4X550)

FRTMEX B

T3y b (#)
T3y b
AAXTY/MEX50
~Atv M5

FE &

P
E¥Z1yF ()
XAy F

EH# XA w FRUTIR
I+ C5X6. 3

FRI/CHXB. 5
FE &

SPECIFIC PARTS(15)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
DRIVE PLATE

WASHER
SCREW

NUT
JOINT
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT

CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE

JOINT
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT
TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
JOINT

TUBE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY(MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

QrT.

N = = =2 N MNN = = NN = NN _— g N = - _ AN NN N = = [ NN = = = -

NN



W542-84




SHEm(16) SPECIFIC PARTS(16)
REFNO. PART NO. ERERB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 250032-PD AiAN— (#8) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 250013 Erftry /M4 SCREW 1
3 201191 m/\x SPRING 2
4 240198 FiTE PIN 1
5 004539 IE:¥,/ M5 X6 SCREW 2
6 257591 L TR FLAT SPRING 1
7 007135 Fx M2 SCREW 1
8 1 9.9.0.0.0.4 —Iv— LOOPER 1
9 254023H9U Frial (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
10 254019 7y b BRACKET 1
11 254021 FoifE A THREAD RELEASER 1
12 254010B9U FiEF (8 () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
13 254010C9U XERT (#8) (3 THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
14 254020 FiE THREAD GUIDE 3
15 206203 HiE THREAD GUIDE 3
16 206202 AmN—t— SPACER 3
17 306301 ERU/INR SPRING 1
18 005447 Bftx¥/C5 SCREW 1

OXXXXXXWr — ¥ i—2TF,
MBS EXX~XXEH Oy — Y=y Er

BHL TS, @

@' XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page XX-XX).



W562-05/FT140
W562-02D/FT141




SHMB®E(7)

FTRE

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 255500-92
2 004539
3 255501-92
4 007015A
5 004543
6 306093
7 005084
8 205495-2
9 252001-92
10 007015A
11 255502
12 240102
13 205061
14 240007
15 202176
16 206748
17 204052A
18 255503-92
19 004501
20 255504
21 007009
22 202175
23 255505
24 207925
25 202174
26 004545
27 255514-91
28 240099
29 255508
30 004515
31 306105
32 192024
33 0W00024-1
34 202522
35 207045
36 255507-91
37 004547
38 306394
39 005109
40 255509
41 007036
42 204161
43 255510
44 007028
45 255513
46 255511
47 007010
48 255515
49 007008
50 255514A91
51 240099
52 255508
53 004518
54 255507A91
55 004547

BB

Ixt> (@)
RS /M5 X6
By K (8

FExY /M3, 5X1 4
E3 S,/ M4 X4

9527
RAFYSCEX5. 5
FiTE>

Oy K )

FrI M3, 5X14

&

JEE &

1E 4 &
K= T 5
fia it

ZIl bk

FALI—Ib

L/3— (#8)

NANFIL B MEXT 4
ZvF

FRTM3IXE
Fashih

B9

1l bk

Fashih

ERT/M3X4
FS4y b (#8)
Z—RKNTY T

&
RANFRIL L MBX1 4

[E#E/ S 7

HhZ—

k3 w2xa4
1k X

e

EAZE (#8)
3T/ M6X5
Xz

FRYC3XE. 5
TAZE

FrMAXE

TXZ
TP
FXTZMEXT0
Bftx M4
EA
FExTM3IXE
tiEkR T
FRTMIXA4
Ty b (8

Z—FNRTY T

&
RARAIL L MBEXTO
Exz&

R/ MEXS

SPECIFIC PARTS(17)
FT DEVICE

DESCRIPTION QT.

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SCREW
CONNECTION

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK
SCREW
PIN

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
RING

BALL BEARING
OIL WICK

FELT

OIL SEAL

LEVER ASSEMBLY
BOLT

LATCH

SCREW
OIL WICK
BLOCK

FELT
OIL WICK

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BEARING

SHAFT
BOLT

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

RING
WASHER

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
CHIP GUARD

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

NEEDLE BEARING
SHAFT
BOLT

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW

AN = PO - a4 - N = N = = - ) [ - A N AN 2N =

PR U XY



g/ W562-06,07 (LR10)
@b




FH&E((18)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 306460A95
2 306468ASA
3 306466ASA
4 004835
5 000383-SA
6 004014
7 004803
8 004012
9 004803
10 306464
11 306463
12 001285
13 306462
14 000233-SA
15 004012
16 004803
17 306467
18 004913
19 000386
20 000257A9S
21 000247-SA
22 000270
23 000253
24 000250
25 001448
26 000251-SA
27 004913
28 000252
29 303067
30 000226
31 204585
32 000253
33 000254
34 005161
35 000255

36 000256-SA
37 007023A
38 004803

RSB FR
J—ILZHZ 2K (#8)
FI+E
P& BN -

ATy b
FZ4 ey b

FrTI/MAX25
AAFY MY
FExTMEXT 2
AAEFY b MA
MWt

hZ7—
BEffx¥./C4
U—ILEA
FILE—
FRTMAXT 2

~EFy M4
HHBN#E
AP (M) 5. 8
Frud

FT—7hH4 K ($8)

F—74

E

FHTE >

Wit (F)

IR 7C9X5. 2

T3y bk
A< (m) /5. 8
BfFx¥ /M5
N2ES

~BFv hSME

FE&

FiTE>

RILE—
FxICHXS8
Wt 7 —TEA

FRILE—
FxI/MAE4XT16
AAFY MY

SPECIFIC PARTS(18)

DESCRIPTION QT.

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
THREAD BRACKET
ROD

NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
SCREW

NUT
BAR

COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE

HOLDER
SCREW

NUT
ROD
SCREW

ROD CAP
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

TAPE BASE
WASHER
PIN

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

WASHER
PIN
HOLDER

SCREW
BAR/TAPE GUIDE

HOLDER
SCREW
NUT

NN N W = _ - = N N = N = N _ o _

Bk MPOMPON



W562-06(LG210)




EHEm(19) SPECIFIC PARTS(19)

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 258000-91 L—ZXEAR () LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 306249-RA ERE BRACKET 1
3 005234 k37 C7X5 SCREW 2
4 206213 952y CRANK 2
5 005187 FxTCHX14 SCREW 2
6 258001 Bftx /M4 SCREW 2
7 306250 BitE > PIN 8
8 167066 FE4 WASHER 7
9 201252 NTESE SPRING WASHER 7
10 003091 RBFv hCA NUT 7
11 306252 FRILA— HOLDER 8
12 005116 FE2L/CTXO SCREW 2
13 306251 FiTE PIN 8
14 258002 T34y b BRACKET 1
15 004515 ARARFILE A MBEX1T 4 BOLT 2
16 258003 HkF JOINT 1
17 007019 FrIMAXE SCREW 1
18 210930 m/yx SPRING WSASHER 1
19 003091 AAEFv bCA NUT 1

20 258004-91 7Sy b (#8) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
21 210930 JIITPASS SPRING WSASHER 2
22 004529 REARKILE/M4X16 BOLT 1
23 004803 ~AFTv bMA NUT 1
24 256039 L—XER LACE GUIDE 1
25 004554 k2 M3X3 SCREW 1
26 256039A L—AEA LACE GUIDE 1
27 004554 %Y/ /M3X3 SCREW 1
28 256038 Z by iN— STOPPER 1
29 004527 REAREIL M M4EXS BOLT 1



SOL# 79 # 79 7 9 s #9€
SYO8ZLAN 9G-zesgz | ToWBeLSe | AOVLISLSE ocaocese | 9s-2rSise 9se
695/G2 g165/52 £55/62 16-065/62 | 8y « 8 8y 8h2 gHZ0-295M
m<om%w AN Ov-igesgz | JOYYERLSE | HOVGLEISE T o coeee | o - vz
ZE-0S8/G2 | 491-282.G2 | 49l-v/2/SZ | 26899£96G2 | 2E€-IvGIGE zez
9 s 9 Y9 4 798
m<wm %5 VB0S5L65C oo oo oo | d9V462L5T | J9L-082L5T o oo o, 9ce
16306G/52 | 8YY02ELS2 | 49L-¥82/Ge | 494-6/2/G¢ | 8valEv6Se | 8F  « 23
cocs52 areasc cecscz Mw%rwnmm 491-/62/G2 | 491-082./G2 Mwmomw%m Mw mvwﬁmm MMM g920-295M
o %%%:5 VB0GSLGT e oo A9bBaLST | J9LBLRLST oo o oz
e » 28« ze  + zez
163055/62 | vaviielse | o CBCLSC | OVBLCLSS oaeraese | re-ivelse vze
Svoea AN G9G/G2 g166.52 £65/G2 16-066/62 | 2E-66F.Se | d49L-vEEESZ | J91-8216GZ | 2EE.GLIGE | 2E-1¥GLSZ zez 9020-295M
Se# Or-6Fv/G2 | 491-192/G2 | 494-vgLeSe | OrOO0vLISZ | OF  » ore
SYD8gLAN s95.5¢ g18sise gs545e WOO0SSLSe T e evvicz | 491-092.52 | 491621662 ZE0BELLGE | 2e-lvGiGE zee 9IZ0-CoSM
S6# Or-6Fv/S2 | 491-192/G2 | 494-vgLeSe | OvaorL/Ge | Ov  « ore
Svo8ciAN S95.5¢ g18sise g55452 WOSSLSe T eavvice | 491-092.52 | 491621657 | 2886EL/SE | 26-1vSiSE zee 8920-cosM
S6# Ob-6¥v/G2 | 491-192/G2 | 491-b2L6Se | OvvOrLiGZ | OF  « ore
SVO8ZLAN §96L5¢ gisslse gs5L5¢ 16055.5¢ 2E-8¥v.Se | 491-092/52 | 49.-€216S2 | 2EVEEL/SE | 2E-L¥S./Se 262 VOz0-29sM
svoattin 695/G2 g165/52 £55/62 16-066462 | 9S-2/b/G2 | H91-8G2/S2 | 491-902/62 | 958029662 | 95-2vG.S2 95e gH10-295M
arior % ns §95/62 V16552 £65/52 160055/62 | 09-16v.S52 | d91952/52 | 491Ve02.52 = 09-020/G2 | 09-€15/52 0o¥ aad10-295M
I I Y9 4 98
m<wm M\S 16095252 o 91652458 | AOV-L02L5T oo T, v
696/G2 a185/52 £65/G2 163056/62 | BF-Z/V.SE 8vg910/S2 | 8v-2vS.SE 8t g9 10-295M
S6# oy 491-852/62 | 491-902/52 | OF  « or ore
SYD82LAN 16055.5¢ FASI WA JA<T Zeg9510/G2 | 2E-1¥S.SE zee
Hv3d LINOYd
A1033N | H3AYIHdS advn® 31a33N 434001 mw%mﬂumm omw%mu__o ommmo%<§ m_m__mm_n_z mm_.m__mm__m__,.__ 49NvO m_n_\,Hu mm___m__ﬂo<§
5 —ghry | (@BOEE (ne)f1 =4z =\ =Af T B (1 (e BO¥EE iz &3 LA ¥ az

[ v

(1)1SI7 S1HVd I3DNYD 29SM

(LZEA—)G—LSISM




v9  ~ ¥o - v9 4 9€
m<wm %5 S HOVYG2LGE | A9VL0BLSE oo o, -~
163056/52 | 8¥-89v/GT | 494-L026GZ | 491-902/SZ | 8vOZ60/SZ | 8Y-gvS/SE 8re

595/52 156,52 £55/52 v9  ~ b9 4 v9 o« 92 23£0-295M
Se# 9 4 AV vaeLEE | 9LL0BISE Mocheeouse | 9s-evsise 96z
SVO8ZIAN Ho0sslse e 8y 8y + 8r2
Ov-29psGz | TOFHOCESS | HOVS02LSE oo ehise | ov-tpsise vz
v9 - ¥o - v9 4 9€
w<mM %5 L HOLVSELSE | AOVL0BLGE |~ o, oo
163056/52 | 8v-89V/GZ | 494-L0Z6GZ | J9L-902/SZ | 8vEZ60.SZ | 8Y-EvSISE 8re

§9G/G2 g165/52 £66/62 LI e 9 9« ¥92 g3€0-29SM
Se# 96 958€60.62 | 95-2v5/G2 952
SVD8ZLAN S 8y 8y« 8ve
Op-sopsgz | TOVTHOCESS | d9L908LSE [ g ahiee | ov-iesse 0v2
v9  + b9 4 v9 4 o€
m<wm HB L JOVES2LGE | AOVLOBLSE oo o, oce
163055.52 | 87-89v/SZ | 49+-0026G2 | d91-902/SZ | 8vDBB0LSZ | 8Y-2vSISE 8rE

595/52 6156/52 £55/52 ve s p9 4 v9 4 92 DAE0-29SM
Se4 9 A9veseLse | OVU0ELSE Tocnesoise | 9s-evelse 95z
SVYD8ZLAN \6-055.52 o, 8F 8F 8vz
Ov-Lovsgg | S0r00eSe | J9L902LSE Ty ) enicz | ov-resse ove
9 # ¥9 7 9 ¥9¢€
m<wm %\5 O 01652458 | AO4-L02LSE oo o, oo
163095/52 | B7-89¥.GZ | d49+-002652 | 49+-902/GZ | 8vE880/SZ | 8Y-ZrS/SE 8re

95/52 4156/62 £55/62 b9 - " v9 4 92 gae0-29SM
Se# 95 ~ A9VESELSE | A9VLORLSE T ocabRosse | 99-2vaLSe 9sz
SVD8ZLAN \6-055.52 o, 8F 8y 8ve
Ov-Lov2ge | SOr00%6Se | J9L00RLSE oo anice | ov-tresse ove

dvad INOH
033N | Y3AY3HdS ayvno 31a33N 434001 mw%mw_mma ouw"ﬂ_u.mn__o ouum_oh<§ m_m__mmwn_z mm_m__m_m_mn 39NvO m_&ﬁo w m ﬂoé
B —geacy | @aems | WAsR | v T | BOREE | BT W43 B G~ A4S

w\h-

v &

(2)1SI7 S1HVd 39NV 29SM (@)EA—)NGE—L2SISM




ve - vo 4 v9  « v9E
m<Mm MS 16:085L58 oo 491B9TLSE | HOMVEBBLSE oo o, o
163095/52 | BYVOEE/SZ | d494-/92/S2 | 49VV122/S2 | 8YVLIS0/SE | 8Y-2rS/Se 8ve
vy b9 4 v9 4 9z

95/52 4156/62 £55/62 ocvezelcy | SOV BYELSE | HOWVEEELSE oo scoise | 9g-avelse 95z VDS0-29SM
Se4 16-055/52 | 8y + 8y 4 8y - 8rz
SvogctAN Ovvegelsy | SoVASELSE | HOWIERLSE o ncoiez | ov 4 ove
2+ e« e« 26z
163055/62 | vavigelse | o 99CLSe | A9WW0CLSS oveioice | ve-ivelse vez
vy - ¥o - v9 - voE
m<mN %\5 16:085L58 oo | 491B9BLSE | A9VTRBLSE oo o, o
163065/52 | BYVOEBE/SE | d494-/92/S2 | 494-l22/Se | 8YALS0/SZ | 8Y-2rS/Se 8ve
v9 - ¥9 4 v9 9z

595/52 6156/52 £55/52 ocvezelcy | SOV B9ELSE | d9VEeRLSE Tocaacoise | 9g-2velsz 95z g650-295M
Se4 16-065/52 | 8y  + 8y gy 8rz
SYD8ZLAN Ovvegelsz | SoVASeLSe | d9bNERSE g ancoiez | ov « ovz
e+ e e zez
16305662 | ravigelse | Sov99eLSe | OVOCCLSE o aevosce | ve-ivesse vze
v - ¥o - v9 - voE
m<wm %S 1608858 oo | A9VBOBLSE | HOVBEALGE oo o, s
163065/52 | BYVOEBE/SZ | d494-/92/S2 | 494-122/SE | 8YVIS0/SZ | 8Y-2rS/Se 8rE
vy b9 4 v9 4 oz

95/52 4156/62 £55/62 oovezelce | SoVB9ELSE | d9VEellSE Ton ocoise | 99-2velsz 95z vE50-295M
Se4 16-065/52 | 8y  + 8y 4 8y - 8vZ
SYD8ZLAN Ovvegelsy | SoVSeLSE | d9bNERlSE o ncoisz | ov « ove
e+ e e 26z
163055.62 | vavigelse | o 99CkSC | dOV0CEISS oveioice | ve-ivelse vez

A1033N | H3AYIHdS mﬂm%<:o m_._ow_w__mx_“_ 434001 mw%mﬂumm omw%mu__o ommmo%<§ m_m__mm_n_z mm_.m__mm__m__,.__ 39Nvo m_n_\,Hu mm__ _m__ ﬂo%
¥ —&rcy | @HEE (n8) ) 248 —M = T B (1 EEF BOH¥EE 4z =15 GL—L YEMT T

[ v

(€)1SI7 S1HVd I3DNYD 29SM (E)2EA—)(—L29GM




¥y b9 4 v9 9
m<wm MﬁS 1608858 | o | A9LBORLSE | HONGTALGE oo o, o5t
163095/52 | B7-G9ELSZ | d494-/92/S2 | 49-v22/Se | 8YE9S0/SZ | 8Y-ZrS/SE 8ve
py - vo . v9 4 92

596/52 f195/52 £96.52 ogvopsgz | SOVB9LSe | d9MECRLSE Moo qossz | esarerse 95z 8S50-295M
a6 16-065/62 | 8y + 8 8 8v2
SYO8ZLAN Ovgeesgy | JOrL9RLSE | HOWWERLSS o ccciez | or  + v
e  # [ @ A S cee
163095.52 | vepeelge | SO O9LSe | dOVELRLSE Ta coise | va-ipsise vzz
9+ ¥9 7 9 ¥9€
mqwm Mﬁr: 1608858 | oo | AOLBORLSE | HONGTALGE oo e o5t
163065/52 | BY-G9ELSZ | d494-/92/S2 | 49+-vZ2.LSZ | 8YV9IS0.SZ | 8Y-ZvSLSE 8ve
by o e v9 4 92

596.52 €195.52 £95.52 ogvopsey | SOVB9LSe | dOVECRLISE Mooy qossz | esarerse 95z VS50-295M
a6 l6-066/62 | 8y + 8y« 8y« 8v2
SYD8ZLAN Ovgeesgy | SOre9RLSE | HOMWERLSS o eciez | or  + v
e - e+ e 4 2ez
163056.62 | veveelse | o D9CLSC | OVECRISS Tovicoice | ve-iveise vez
9 # ¥9 @ 9 79E
m<wm MﬁS 1608558 oo 49LB92LSE | HONVERALSE o e o, o5t
163056/62 | SYVOSE/SZ | 494-/92/G2 | 491V)22/ST | 8valS0/SZ | 8v-gvS/Se 8ve
py - vo . v9 s 92

596/52 f195/52 £96.52 ocvezelcy | ot B9CLEe | d9MVERCIST oo rcorse | 9g-gvalse 95z g950-295M
a6 16-066.62 | 8y + 8 8 8v2
SVD8ZLAN 0vV8ZELSE A1-49eLse | Mlvizelse 0r9050.52 or - vz
e - e+ e 4 2ez
163095.52 | vavizelge | SorO9RLSe | d9WO0SRLSE Taaaioice | ve-trelse 2z

gvad INOY4
31033N | °3AvVIHdS ayvNo 31033N 434001 mw%mw_mma ouw"ﬂ_u.mn__o ouum_oh<§ m_m__mmwn_z mm_m__m_m_mn 30NvO m_&ﬁo w m ﬂoé
B —gracy | @esR | WesK | v T BOREE | BT W4s B G-t ST

w\h-

v &

(#)1S17 S1HYd 39NV 29SM (P EA—)GE—LSISM




SOL# Y9 4 9 » 9 » ¥9€
SvO8ciAN 9G-1apsgg | IObPeceSse | d9L-L0BLSE [ Ton ) gz 95-2¥5./52 9se
§96/52 g155/52 £65./52 \e0ssLSe e 8y 4 gr  + 8rg gv28-29sm
w<%%% AN or  « 491-€22662 | 491-902/62 @ OF « or < vz
163055.62 | ¥e-09v.S2 ve-6L1LGZ | bE-LvS/SE vez
23 G95/52 g155/52 £65/52 |69055/62 | 95-99%/Gz | 491-652/G2 | 491-202/G2 | 950610/G¢ | 96V105/52 9s€e OV22-29SM
- vy ve 4 9 # v9€E
SYOSZIAN §96/52 g155/52 £65./52 WBY0SSLGE oo oo 49VB9eUSE | H9LL02LSE oo o oo 9ce gg12-29sM
214 I I 9« #98
SYOSZIAN §96/52 g155/52 £65./52 WBY0SSLGE oo oo 49VB9eUSE | J9LL02LSE oo o oce vd12-295M
SOl# ¥9 o~ v9 o« 79 4 ¥9€
SYDBZLAN og-topsgp | JOHOMEESE | A9ML0BLSE Toece0ise | 95eralse 9ge
con G95/52 g155/52 £65/52 L o o . ove OV80-295M
SYO8ZLAN Ov-oorsgz | Sor00%6Se | J9L90RLSE o enic | ov-pssse orz
SOL# 9+ ¥9 7 9 ¥9€
SVO8ZIAN og-topsge | 0rOMERSE | HNLOLSE M gcaceoise | 9sevelse 9g€
con §95/52 g1556/52 £65/52 R o T vz gv80-295M
SvogelAn Ov-0gpsgz | TOH00eBSe | A9VR0CLEE o enice | ov-Lvsise orz
svoest an 9SVI¥ELGe | d91-/62/52 | 491-082/62 | 95G1¥9652 | 9S-2v5.ST 95¢
S6# 59G/52 4155/52 £55/52 16-065/62 | 8% 8y T 8v2 92.0-29SM
SvoselAN 0FVBEELSE ML-veeLse | 491625 0b90¥9652 | O L¥G/G2 ore
SvoesiAn 9GVI¥ELSZ | 491-/62/52 | 494-082.G2 | 9S8L¥96GC | 9G-2vG/SZ 9G¢
Se# §9G.52 g165/52 £65./62 16-065/G2 | BVYVBEE/SZ | 49L-¥BZ.SZ | 491-6/2.62 | OvAOY9ESZ | BV 8rg 9290-295M
SYD82LAN ZEV.EE/SE | d491-282/G2 | d91-8/2/SZ | 2EO6E96SE | 2ZE-L¥G./GE 262
dvad LNOY
A1033N | H3AYIHdS a4vno 31a33N 434001 mw%mﬂumm omw%mu__o ommmo%<§ m_m__mm_n_z mm_.m__mm__m__,.__ 39Nvo m_n_\,Hu mm__ _m__ ﬂo%
5 —ghry | (@BOEE (ne)f1 =4z =\ =Af T B (1 (e BO¥EE iz &3 L= ¥ az

[ v

(S)LSIT S1HVd IDNYD 29SM (Q)EA—)—LSIGM




SySOLF - 4156/62 £55/52 \6D0G5/5Z | 26-/G8/G2 | 49+-852/G2 | 494-902/57 | 2e-bviiSZ | 2e-4¥SlSe ze2 JVY8-ZVSM
dv3d LNOd4 1004 504 D0d 31vd H3IA10H 03ds/
J1033AN | °3AV3IEdS auvno 37a33N H3d0OT1 | y3gsy3d | @33d941d | A3IANVW | F103AN 31033aN 30NVO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
3 —EhALY | (@BHEE (h8) £ 2542 —\—=Ar T B (s HNHEE iz &z GL—4 M AT

v &

(1) L1SI7 S1HvYd 39NV 2rSM (DEA—=)NGE—LSTSM




AFVvIR

PART NO.

000100-9P
000100A9P
000101-PA
000102-PA
000103
000104-PA
000104-PA
000104APA
000104APA
000105

000106-PA
000107
000108-PA
000109-PA
000110
000111-PA
000112
000112A
000113
000114

000115
000116
000116
000117
000197
000226
000233-SA
000247-SA
000250
000251-SA

000252
000253
000253
000254
000255
000256-SA
000257A98
000270
000272
000383-SA

000386
001170-3
001227
001285
001448
001817-2A
001998-2
002022-4
002133-1
002193

002905
002921
003001
003044
003044
003091
003091
004012
004012
004012

004014

004019

004065-HU
004065-HU
004065-HU
004066-HU
004067-HU
004067-HU
004068-HU
004068-HU

004113
004205
004210-HU
004300
004304
004325
004325
004500
004500
004500

004500
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004504
004512
004514

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
39
39
39
71
77
77
77
77
77

77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
a1
77

77
23
25
77
77
27
21
23
27
29

21
31
71
19
19
79
79
49
77
77

77

9
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
7
37
71
71
31
69

9
15
53

59
11
17
29
49
67
75
35
41
11

PAGE REF.NO.

13
14
15
16
19
22
25
26
33
34

35

31
36
42
30
14
21
24
26

28
23
32
33
35
36
20
22

19
18

12
25
26

30

19
25
50
39
45
10
19
33

15

32
20
23
27

12
32

17
40
12
43
19
20
25
25
16

30

10
22

19
16

17

PART.NO.

004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514

004514
004515
004515
004515
004518
004527
004527
004529
004530
004531

004531
004531
004534
004534
004534
004535
004535
004535
004535
004535

004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539

004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004539
004541
004541
004541

004543
004543
004545
004545
004546
004547
004547
004547
004547
004547

004547
004547
004547
004547
004547
004547
004547
004554
004554
004554

004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004555
004555
004555

004555
004556
004556
004581
004592
004592
004802
004803
004803
004803

PAGE REF.NQ.
19 34
25 18
31 2
33 4
36 10
51 22
51 38
53 12
57 19
57 29
59 10
71 9
75 30
79 15
75 53
29 6
79 29
79 22
69 11
21 4
27 5
3 11

9 5
112
25 21

7 1
29 27
45 4
51 9
57 6
15 2
17 10
17 16
19 8
19 15
19 56
19 61
43 5
47 5
49 5
51 14
57 11
61 5
63 5
69 7
73 5
75 2

3 17

9 22
127
15 5
75 5

9 6
75 26
19 52

9 9

9 M

9 13

9 15

9 18
11 15
120
1 22
11 25
25 12
75 37
75 55
13 16
13 17
29 48
31 8
31 10
31 22
65 10
65 15
79 25
79 27

9 8

9 17
1 14
1 24

9 23
11 28
23 36
11 2
65 3
17 24
39 18
39 21
39 24

PART.NO.

004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004803
004805
004805
004805

004805
004806
004821
004821
004828
004835
004904
004905
004910
004910

004911
004913
004913
005053
005084
005084
005084
005084
005109
005113

005116
005117
005118
005138B
005161
005184
005187
005187
005234
005242

005316
005317
005325
005373-HC
005382
005386
005426
005447
005447
005447

005486
005526
005540
005562
005590
005590
005594
005600
005600
007008

007008
007009
007009
007009
007010
007010
007010
007010
007010
007011

007011
007011
007011
007015
007015A
007015A
007015A
007015A
007015A
007017

007017
007017
007017
007017
007017A
007017A
007018
007018
007018A
007018A

PAGE REF.NO.

39
69
77
77
77
77
79
17
23
25

71
71

7
33
69
77
49
49
71
71

71
77
77
37
15
17
23
75
75
49

79
71
23
35
77
23
23
79
79

5

21
19
13
13
19
23
71
27
45
73

21
31
49
45
19
19
71
53
59
29

75

5
29
75
23
29
37
69
75
17

51
57
69

9
1
15
17
75
75

5

51
53
59
61
3
37
5
27
3
5

28
23

7

9
16
38
23
19
37
24

44
20
15
17
27

4
26
28
18
46

32
18
27
18

7
23
22

7
39
15

12
51
5
14
34
28
26
5
3
2

5
13
3
19
10
7
6
24
20
18

22
32
16
9
3
6
5
21
23
21

49
34
16
21
15
28

2
29
47
14

40
31
16
3
9
4
12
4
10
16

34
7
5

17

10
7

19

11

15

28

PART.NO.

007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A
007018A

007018A
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A

007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A

007020

007020

007020

007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A
007020A

007021

007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007021A
007022

007023A
007023A
007023A
007025
007025A
007026
007027
007027
007027
007028

007028
007028
007028
007028
007028
007031
007031
007031
007031
007031

007031
007031
007031
007034
007034
007034
007036
007041
007043
007043

007043
007043
007052
007066
007066
007075
007077
007077
007079
007079

PAGE REF.NO.

7
31
33
33
33
51
51
57
57
61

61
19
29
53
59
79

5

5

7
13

19
21
23
27
27
29
29
29
29
29

25
€9
69

5

7

7
13
19
43
63

19
35

8
15
21
17
24
14
21
20

22
17
M
15
13
17
12
23
17
21

63
12
35

8
25
13
23
30
37
39

3
18
22
40
12
14
10
21

7

7

12
4
10
1
5
10
"
16
22
4

29
15
37
10
9
8
13
7
36
3

19
19
16

4
44
21
54
28
31
17

15
12

8
32
33
10
41

8

2
33

4
2
21
38
8
25
18
8
10
13

PART.NO.

007079
007079
007079
007080
007080
007080
007080
007081
007081
007082

007082
007082
007084
007084
007085
007086
007086
007086
007087
007089

007089
007093
007105
007120
007130
007135
007152
007153
007167
007218

007218
007268
007370-HU
009048
009050-9U
0W00024-1
0W00024-1
0W09070-2
137108
137108

137142
167066
179040-05
179107-05
179449-25
192024
192024
192120
200098
200098

200136
200152
200152
200155
200555
200555
200555
200983
200983
201037

201068
201074A
201086
201185
201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201191

201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201191
201252
201252
201913
201914

202045
202174
202175
202175
202175
202176
202176
202176
202199
202199

PAGE

51
57
61
43
53
59
67
53
59

13
69

17
17
49
67
31

41
35
63
15
73
11
11
29
43

43
11
39
41
49
23
75
29
29
31

71
79
13

71
23
75
27
19
19

33
33
33
37
19
31
31
53
59
27

27

27
21

43
47
49
51
51

57
57
61
63

73
29
79
49
49

71
75
19
37
75
15
25
75
33
33

INDEX

REF.NO.

29
25

7
17
18
20

9
14
12
20

22
19
24
28

6

3
21

4
14
26

20
10
7
1
18
7
5
4
44
13

15

6
37

1
29
24
33
34
45
30

52
8
14
8
3
23
32
9
38
44

29
25
31

9
50

7
1
10

8
29

31
31
30

Y -y n
WA ERO0O

NpPhPOOWOWWOWO

N



AIFVIR

PART NO.

202199
202199
202286
202287A
202340
202340
202433
202522
202868
202875

204052A
204052A
204052A
204107
204128A
204129A
204161
204161
204439A
204585

204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204754A
205061

205061
205061
205061
205097
205113A
205467
205468-UA
206469-UA
205495
205495-2

205764
205765
205857
206023
206050
206052
206053
206061
206062
206063

206115
206115
206119
206120
206123
206125
206128
206133
206139
206148

206149
206156
206157
206180
206202
206202
206202
206203
206203
206203

206213
206233
206329
206336
206337
206338
206366
206431
206439
206460

206524
206562
206563
206564
206565
206566
206569
206571
206590
206601A

PAGE REF.NO.

33
33

9
35
51
57
7
75
27

5

15
67
75
29
19
19
49
75
19

5

11
19
49
51
57
61
7
77
29
15

17
29
75
65
33
41
49
49
15
75

41
41
19

7

9
13
13
13
13
13

27
37
19
19
19
19
19
19
23
23

23
23
23
25
27
45
73
27
45
73

79
35
41
41
41
41
19
35
49
49

13
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

3
49

24
30
33
15
25
22
10
34

6
35

14
2
17
4
9
7
24
42
12
31

29
49
12
28
26

8
45
31

1
13

26
8
13
7
28
7
30
31

25
21

15
22
18
16
21
17
15

18
12

11
48
20
11
18

25
25
37

42
4
51
60

PART.NO.

206601B
206748
206748
206748
206781
206837
206837
206837
207045
207065-9P

207066-PD
207067-PD
207068
207358
207924
207924
207925
207925
208028
208029

208173
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210025
210025
210025
210025
210061
210167

210171
210200
210201-PD
210307
210319
210353
210585
210685
210586
210586

210679
210679
210679
210766
210766
210930
210930
210955A
211301
211388

211388
212039
212186
233020
234521
234521
234561
240001
240052
240062

240062
240095
240097
240098
240099
240099
240101
240102
240102
240102

240110
240112
240113
240115
240117
240119
240122
240123
240124
240125

240126
240127
240129
240136
240143
240162
240198
240198
240198
240198

PAGE REF.NO.
49 9
9 30
15 10
75 16
37 16
9 27
51 41
57 32
75 35
37 13
37 14
37 15
37 17
19 57
53 9
59 7
25 9
75 24
17 21
17 22
3 5
27 33
27 32
27 28
5 30
7 13
51 15
57 12
o2
21 21
21 18
35 19
3B 21
5 37
27 27
31 24
31 27
51 32
17 7
29 7
3 12
3 13
3 14
33 3
37 4
79 18
79 21
31 16
21 23
29 46
31 31
25 6
183 24
25 10
29 26
45 3
29 31
3 7
3 4
17 18
25 23
23 12
75 14
13 6
75 28
75 51
13 7
15 12
17 27
75 12
3 6
23 3
23 10
31 5
37 5
19 59
19 47
13 23
21 17
19 3
9 24
3 N
21 10
33 2
33 9
21 13
7 10
43 3
47 3
49 3

PART.NO.

240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240198
240226
240228

240263
240270
240271
240285
240339
240474
240474
240500
240568
250003

250004
250005-TD
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013
250013

250013
250016FTD
250016GTD
250016GTD
250017
250019
250020
250022-TB
250025-ME
250025AME

250026
250026
250027
250027
250028
250028
250032-PD
250032-PD
250032-PD
250032BPD

250032BPD
250032BPD
250032EPD
250032FPD
250033-PD
250034-PD
250034APD
250037
250037
250037

2500339-PD
250038APD
250039BPD
250047
250049
250050-PD
250051
250052BPD
250052CPD
250052KPD

250052LPD
250066
250066
250069
250071-91
250071A91
250071A91
250074APD
250074BPD
250074BPD

250117
250148
250150-PD
250224A
250225
250225
250226
250226
2560227
250229

PAGE REF.NO.
51 7
51 12
57 4
57 9
61 4
63 4
69 5
73 4

5 7
3 3
5 5
33 22
21 6
33 M1
43 1
23 16
29 20
33 18
33 10
3 23
3 25
5 22
43 2
47 2
49 2
51 11
57 8
61 2
63 2
69 4
732
5 1
55 1
61 12
5 3
5 9
3 9
5 24
57 13
51 16
51 18
57 15
51 20
57 17
51 23
57 20
47 1
63 12
73 1
43 16
61 1
63 1
43 1
61 13
49 1
57 7
51 10
7 8
51 6
57 3
7 7
57 2
51 5
7 186
3 27
49 6
5 27
7 3
57 1
55 3
55 4
51 26
57 23
3 26
7 6
51 2
59 17
7 4
51 1
59 16
3 1
3 8
5 6
5 1
5 14
61 15
5 15
61 16
5 18
29 49

PART.NO.

250230-RA
250231-91
250243-PD
250246-PD
250249
250250
250255
250256
250257
250343-PD

250501-91
250501-91
250501891
250501C91
250504-91
250504-91
250506
250506
250507
250508-91

250511-91
250514
250515A
250517A
250521A
250523ATD
250524
250525
250526891
250526C91

250528-91
250529-91
250530-91
250534
250534
250543A91
250552
250566ATD
251000-91
251007

251007A
251007A
2510078
251007B
251007E
251008
251009
251010
251010A
251020

251500-91
251500-91
251503
251503
251504
251504
251505-92
251505-92
251515-91
251518

251518-92
251520
252000-92
252001-92
252001-92
252002A
252003
252004
252004A
252006

252007-92
252007A92
252007A92
252008-92
252008-92
252010
252034
252500-91
252502-91
252504

252507
252508
252509
252510
252516
252519
252520
252521
262622
252523-91

PAGE REF.NO.
23 38
5 13
69 1
69 3
69 9
69 12
5 39
5 36
5 33
51 3
51 36
57 27
9 1
65 1
51 37
57 28
9 7
11 13
9 26
9 10
9 14
9 19
9 21
11 7
121
61 9
1 16
9 29
11 1
65 2
11 23
11 19
9 16
51 39
57 30
9 12
1 18
1 26
13 1
13 20
53 1
59 18
53 2
59 19
69 13
65 11
13 13
65 5
65 6
69 17
53 13
59 11
53 8
59 6
53 11
59 9
53 4
59 2
15 1
15 9
15 15
19 62
17 9
17 1
75 9
17 15
17 20
17 25
67 1
17 8
17 2
49 20
67 3
9 4
9 2
17 13
17 17
19 1
19 4
19 14
19 16
19 20
19 19
19 55
19 30
19 23
19 24
19 27
19 28
19 29

PART.NO.

262525
252526
252527-91
252531
262532
252533-92
252536
2562538
252539A91
252543

2652664-91
252732-91
253000-91
253003
253004
253004A
253004A
253005-91
253008-91
253010

263011
253013
2653014
253015
253018
253028
253029
2563029
253029
253031

253031
253034
253500-92
253501A92
253503
253504-92
253505A
25635058
253506
253507

253507A
253508A
253509A
263511
253514
253515
253516
263517
253524
253525

253526
253527
253528
253533D
253536
2653544
253544A
253545
253545A
253547

2535488
253548C
2535848
253584B
253593
253611
253612A
263613
253614
253615

253668
253691-91
254000-91
254003891
254008
254010A8U
254010A9U
254010B9U
254010B3U
254010B9U

254010CoU
254010C9U
254010C9U
254019
254019
254019A
254020
254020
264020
254021

PAGE

19
19
19
21
21
21
21
21
21
19

21
67
23
23
23
53
59
23
23
23

23
23
23
23
23
23
57
61
61
53

59
61
1
11
29
29
29
45
29
29

45
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
29
45
29
45
29

29
65
45
65
29
31
31
31
31
31

65
31
27
27
27
27
45
27
45
73

27
45
73
27
73
45
27
45
73
27

INDEX

REF.NO.

32
46
53
1
2
3
9
15
11
33

14
7
1
2

13

19

21
8

19

20

27
31
32
34
11
14
33
10
24
20

22
1"
8
1
3
9
12
5
35
15

6
17
19
47
38
36
29
33

3

4

9
12
13
26
34
22

1
25

2
43

40
16

7
13
32
23
17
21
18
36



AFVvIR

PART NO.

254021
254021A
254022
254023C9U
254023E9U
254023H9U
254024-9U
254026
254501A92
254503-92

254504
2545068
254507
254508
254511
254516-92
254519
255000-92
255001
255003

255003A
255005
255006
255007-91
255010-91
255013
255014
255015
255016
255019

255021
255024
255025
255026
255027
255028
255035-91
255037
255038
255039

255091A91
255093
255123
255500-92
255501-92
255501-92
255502
255503-92
255504
255505

255507-91
255507A91
255508
255508
255509
255510
255511
255513
255514-91
255514A91

255515
255517
255637
256038
256039
256039A
257571
257572
257591
258000-91

258001
258002
258003
258004-91
258013-91
258013-91
258128
258130-91
258000
259040

259041
259042
275034
300580
301495
303010
303018A
303067
303067
303067

PAGE REF.NO.
73 1
45 12
27 2
27 13
27 14
73 9
45 10
69 21
25 17
25 20
25 22
25 1
25 13
25 5
25 19
25 2
25 14
35 13
35 17
33 1
67 10
33 7
33 14
33 16
33 20
37 1
37 3
37 10
37 1"
35 9
33 5
35 2
35 3
35 4
35 5
35 6
33 26
33 27
33 12
33 6
35 1
3B 12
33 23
75 1
15 3
75 3
7% 1
75 18
75 20
75 23
75 36
75 54
75 29
75 52
75 40
75 43
75 46
75 45
75 27
75 50
75 48
57 24
51 27
79 28
79 24
79 26
63 9
63 10
73 6
79 1
79 6
79 14
79 16
79 20
43 6
63 6
51 33
51 30
41 9
43 9
43 12
43 14
29 50
7114
7 4
14
71 49
15 17
17 5
29 1"

PART.NO.

303067
303067
308067
303067
303067
303067A
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303865
306093
306093
306105
306157
306249-RA
306250
306251

306252
306301
306301
306301
306328
306394
306462
306463
306464
306466ASA

306467
306468ASA
306469A9S8
306473-UA
306474A
306671
306920
306920
350118A91
350189

350258
351204-91
351217-91
351220
511004
511013-91
511014
513074
522007
522032

561010-91
561021A91
562025A91
562026A91
600011
600016
600026
600077
600099
600100

601049
601053
601068
601086
601095
601102
601107
601107
601110A
601116

608002
708004
708015
748003
9A2149
9A3002
9A3048
9A3067
9A3069
9A3071

PAGE REF.NQ.

49
53
59
67
77
39

oo oW

23
6
4
6

29

11

16

17

20

41

12
14
24
42
19

8
32
35
18
21

L]

w
WM =00~ 0

23
19
17
29
38
13
11
10

17

25
27
16
21
18

35
23
14
19

26
14
12
13

23
22
33
34
30
28
31
39
26
27

16
15

25
24
29
15
37
28
38

17
47
48
20
38
23
18
19
20
21

PART.NO.
9A3072

88

PAGE REF.NO.
3 22

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NQ.






G o —~ S M- L.
NI A BEMR S
A%t T553-0002 APRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739

FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6458-4739

Cat. No. 84944 (©November 2000 Printed in Japan

CON—YHFOJCREETNTLEIRBRG. HROEHFEILEET I LENBHFET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	W500
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE&SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1) W562-01,01G,01D
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2) W562-01D
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(3) W562-03
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(4) W562-02C,02G,02H,02D/FT141,05/FT140
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(5) W562-02D,02H
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(6) W562-02D,02H
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(7) W562-02D,02H,05S/AT,TK310,410
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(8) W562-05
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(9) W562-05,05S
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(10) W562-06,07
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(11) W562-08
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(12) W562-21,22
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(13) W562-21,22
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(14) W562-82
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(15) W562-82
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(16) W562-84
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(17) W562-05/FT140,02D/FT141
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(18) W562-06,07(LR10),02,05S,06,07(TR)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(19) W562-06(LG210)
	LIST

	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

	W542 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(1)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(2)
	PART NUMBER INDEX(3)

	BACK

